SHCFICICIVS2026/0000844/Civil

To the Defendant: METTTO (OVERSEAS) LTD.SHJ.BR,Unknown Place of Residence:
In the case filed by the Plaintiff: Panikkassery Velayudhan Sajan
In which the Plaintiff claims the following:To order the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff the 
amount of AED 144,321.50(One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-
One Dirhams and Fifty Fils), representing the amounts received from the Plaintiff and 
the fees and expenses incurred by him, as detailed in the Statement of Claim, together 
with legal interest at the rate of 9% per annum from the date of judicial demand until